

Gelius

Model:
GP-TWS001W



TWS EARBUDS

Airdots

User Manual

Product use

1. Turn on the charging box (green or orange light is on).
2. Open the top cover of the charging box. Open the Bluetooth settings of phone or other devices and search Bluetooth name "Airdots", then click to connect Bluetooth.
3. The earphone is placed in the charging box to enter the charging mode and the earphone is automatically turned off.

Precautions

1. The earphones should be stored in a dry and ventilated environment to avoid oil, dust, water or moisture from affecting product performance.
2. Avoid using stimulus, organic solvents or items containing these ingredients to clean the earphones.
3. The use of earphones should be correctly followed as per the instructions that are given, to ensure a smooth connection ensure the distance between the earphones and devices are within 10 meters.
4. If the earphone fails to connect or has a poor connection do not take apart the earphones yourself.
5. Please use the charging cable provided with the earphones for charging.
6. Please ensure the earphones are sufficiently charged before use.

Charge Instruction

1. Earphone charging indicator: The earphone is put into the charging box, and the charging box will charge the earphone automatically until it is full.
2. Charging case charging indicator: The orange light turns on when the earphones are charging and a orange light will be on while the charging case is being charged. The lights will turn on green automatically when it is fully charged (show green 10 seconds and then off).
3. Wireless charging: Put the charging case on center of the wireless charger. The indicator light will be on orange when it's charging. The light will turn on green and then off when the charging case is fully charged.

Earbuds touch function description

1. Call function
Pair the earphones to mobile phone, when you receive a call, pls touch the left/right earphone twice to answer the call. Touch the left/right earphone twice again to hang up the call. Long time touch left/right to reject the call.
2. Playing Music
Pair the earphones to bluetooth device, start playback on the Bluetooth device. Touch twice the right earphone (if you are ISO phone, you need to set it in your phone's Settings) to pause/play. Touch left earphone three times to play previous song. Touch the right earphone three times to play next song. The volume can be adjusted by the Bluetooth device.

Product Specification

- Model: GP-TWS001W
- Bluetooth version: V5.1
- Speaker size: 13mm
- Battery: 250mAh/30mAh
- Input voltage: DC5V
- Frequency: 20Hz-20KHz
- Bluetooth Mode: A2DP\AVCTP\SBC\ACC\MSBC\CVSD\HFP\SPP
- Sensitivity: 120±5dB
- Play time: 5H
- Stand-by time: 180h

Package Contents

- Earphone: 2pcs
- Charging Box: 1pc
- Type-C Cable: 1pc
- User Manual: 1pc

Gelius

Model:
GP-TWS001W



TWS EARBUDS

Airdots

用户说明书

产品用途

1. 打开充电盒（绿色或橙色指示灯会亮起）。
2. 打开充电盒上盖。进入手机的蓝牙设置，搜索名称“Airdots”，然后点击连接蓝牙。
3. 将耳机放入充电盒进入充电模式，耳机会自动关机。

预防措施

1. 耳机应存放在干燥通风的地方，避免与水、油、水蒸气、湿气和灰尘接触，以免影响产品的运行。
2. 避免使用有机溶剂清洁耳机。
3. 应按要求正确使用耳机。注意环境对耳机的影响。为确保连接顺畅，建议手机与耳机之间的距离在 10 米以内。
4. 如出现耳机未连接或连接中断等情况，请勿拆解耳机盒及其配件，否则不予保修。
5. 耳机充电请使用标准充电器或本公司指定的充电器。
6. 为确保正确使用耳机，请确保耳机已充满电。

充电功能

1. 将耳机放入充电盒，自动充电，直至指示灯熄灭。
2. 耳机充电时橙色指示灯亮，充电完成时常亮。充电完成后指示灯会自动变绿（绿灯长亮10秒后熄灭）。
3. 无线充电：将充电盒放在中心无线充电器。充电时，指示灯会发出橙色光。充电盒充满电后，指示灯将变为绿色并熄灭。

耳机触控系统

1. 调用函数
接听电话时，双击左/右耳塞接听电话。再轻触左/右耳机两次即可挂断。长按左/右耳塞可拒接来电。
2. 音乐播放
双击右耳塞暂停/播放（如果您使用 ISO 手机，则需要手机设置中进行设置）。点击左耳塞三下播放上一首歌曲。轻触右耳塞三次以播放下一首歌曲。可以使用蓝牙设备调节音量。

产品规格

- 型号: GP-TWS001W
- 蓝牙版本: V5.1
- 喇叭尺寸: 13mm
- 电池: 250mAh/30mAh
- 输入: DC5V
- 频率: 20Hz-20KHz
- 蓝牙模式: A2DP\AVCTP\SBC\ACC\MSBC\CVSD\HFP\SPP
- 灵敏度: 120±5dB
- 工作时间: 5h
- 待机时间: 180h

设备

- 耳机 x 2
- 充电盒 x 1
- Type-C 数据线 x 1
- 用户手册 x 1

Gelius

Model:
GP-TWS001W



TWS EARBUDS

Airdots

Керівництво користувача

Використання продукту

1. Увімкніть зарядний кейс (засвітиться зелений або помаранчевий індикатор).
2. Відкрийте кришку зарядного кейсу. Увійдіть у налаштування Bluetooth телефону та знайдіть назву Airdots, а потім натисніть , щоб з'єднати Bluetooth.
3. Вставте навушники в зарядний кейс, щоб увійти в режим заряджання, після чого навушники автоматично вимикаються.

Запобіжні заходи

1. Навушники слід зберігати в сухому та провітрюваному приміщенні, уникаючи контакту з водою, маслом, водяною парою, вологою та пилом, щоб не вплинути на роботу виробу.
2. Уникайте використання дратівливих, органічних розчинників або засобів, що містять ці інгредієнти для очищення навушників.
3. Навушники слід використовувати правильно та відповідно до вимог. Зверніть увагу на вплив навколишнього середовища на навушники. Для забезпечення безпечного з'єднання рекомендується, щоб відстань між телефоном та навушниками була в межах 10 метрів.
4. Якщо гарнітура не підключається або зв'язок перерваний і т.д., будь ласка, не розбирайте корпус гарнітури та її аксесуари, інакше гарантія не надається.
5. Для заряджання гарнітури, будь ласка, використовуйте стандартний зарядний пристрій або зарядний пристрій, вказаний компанією.
6. Щоб забезпечити належне використання гарнітури, переконайтеся, що гарнітура повністю заряджена.

Функція заряджання

1. Навушники поміщаються в зарядний кейс, де заряджатимуться автоматично, доки індикатор не згасне.
2. Помаранчеве світло індикатора вмикається, коли навушники заряджаються, так само він горітиме під час зарядки кейсу. Індикатор автоматично загориться зеленим, коли заряджання буде завершено (зелене світло світиться 10 секунд, а потім гасне).
3. Бездротова зарядка: покладіть зарядний кейс на центр бездротового зарядного пристрою. Під час заряджання індикатор світиться помаранчевим кольором. Світло загориться зеленим і згасне, коли зарядний кейс повністю зарядиться.

Сенсорна система навушників

1. Функція виклику
Коли надходить вхідний дзвінок двічі торкніться лівого/правого навушника, щоб відповісти на. Торкніться лівого/правого навушника ще раз, щоб покласти трубку. Тривале натискання на лівий/правий навушник відхиляє дзвінок.
2. Відтворення музики
Двічі торкніться правого навушника для паузи/відтворення (якщо ви користуєтесь телефоном ISO, потрібно настроїти його в налаштуваннях телефону). Тричі торкніться лівого навушника, щоб відтворити попередню пісню. Торкніться правого навушника тричі, щоб відтворити наступну пісню. Гучність можна регулювати за допомогою пристрою Bluetooth.

Специфікація продукту

- Модель: GP-TWS001W
- Версія Bluetooth: V5.1
- Розмір динаміка: 13mm
- Акумулятор: 250mAh/30mAh
- Вхід: DC5V
- Частота: 20Гц-20КГц
- Режим Bluetooth: A2DP\AVCTP\SBC\ACC\MSBC\CVSD\HFP\SPP
- Чутливість: 120±5Дб
- Робочий час: 5г
- Час роботи в режимі очікування: 180г

Комплектація

- Навушники x 2
- Зарядний кейс x 1
- Кабель Type-C x 1
- Посібник користувача x 1